
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

H.4.2 (For Immediate Release) August 20, 1958 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The Condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading 
cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended August 13: 
Decreases of #94 million in loans adjusted, $507 million in U, S, Government 
securities, $276 million in U. S, Government deposits, and $179 million in 
demand deposits adjusted. 

Commercial and industrial loans increased $65 million at all reporting 
member banks. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. 
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying U, S. Government 
and other securities decreased $181 million, 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $319 million of which $256 million 
at™ i n

4 H1? e w Y o£ k District. Holdings of U. S. Government bonds decreased 
$121 million and Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased $102 million. 

, . % a n d deposits adjusted decreased $128 million in the New York Dist-
rict, $65 million in the Atlanta District, and $54 million in the Boston 
ftci they increased $66 million in the San Francisco District, and 
$51 million each in the St, Louis and Kansas City Districts, Time deposits 
decreased #12 million. 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks decreased $114 million and 
million168 increased $92 million. Loans to banks increased $19 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

A S S E T S 

1/ Loans and investments adjusted 
Loans adjusted 3/ 
Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing 

or carrying securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 

Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U, S. bonds 

Other securities 
Loans to banks 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S, Government 
U, S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 

Borrowings: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

August 13, 
Aug. 6, 
1958 

Increase or 
decrease since 

Aug. 14, 
1957 

(In millions of dollars) 

94,890 576 + 9,022 
51,826 94 - 1,824 
29,121 + 65 - 2,416 

556 + 15 + 128 

1,894 — 181 + 346 

1,240 W 35 + 104 
9,019 + 52 + 334 

11,178 - 9 ~ 197 

33,665 - 507 + 9,019 
1,830 - 319 + 653 
4,585 - 102 + 2,930 
7,050 + 35 + 3,392 
20,200 - 121 + 2,044 
9,399 + 25 + 1,827 
1,643 + 19 + 235 

13,156 + 53 

to 

%
 +
 

1,010 + 104 7 
2,575 + 2 + 97 

55,584 179 + 901 
28,446 - 12 + 4,832 
4,243 - 276 + 2,637 
11,956 + 97 + 1,054 
1,608 - 35 - 146 
101 - 114 - 294 

1,077 + 92 + 89 

loan items are shown gross. 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ANKS IN LEADING CITIES, AUGUST 13, 1958 
F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t 

A S S E T S 
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 
Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to "brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 

Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 
Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

Total 
All 

Districts 

Total 
All 

Districts Boston 
New 
York 

94,890 4,092 28,894 
51,826 2,427 16,458 
29,121 1,434 11,250 

556 8 13 

1,894 30 1,268 

1,240 13 396 
9,019 378 1,190 
11,178 630 2,773 
33,665 1,271 9,480 
1,830 82 706 
4,585 163 1,401 
7,050 323 1,975 
20,200 703 5,398 
9,399 394 2,956 
1,643 14 738 
13,156 512 4,329 
1,010 62 218 
2,575 86 162 
2,968 140 1,346 

55,584 2,955 17,274 
28,446 676 6,582 
4,243 167 1,635 

11,956 382 3,195 
1,608 39 1,253 

101 9 8 
1,077 43 590 
3,195 151 1,591 

10,032 484 3,559 

Phila-
delphia 

3,489 
2,144 
1,138 

1 

2,302 
718 
156 

499 
22 

3 
29 
TO 
425 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Chicago Atlanta 

(In millions of dollars) 
6,650 3,751 3,670 12,401 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San 
Francisco 

3,436 
1,706 

2 

1,931 
876 
7 

1,894 
1,006 

9 

5,870 
3,560 

10 

2,909 
1,562 
754 
13 

1,611 
927 
476 
17 

38 114 49 28 174 49 

45 132 4i 51 224 30 
218 808 390 189 855 270 
772 740 605 647 1,219 473 
996 2,540 1,495 1,434 5,321 1,100 
13 73 90 78 333 50 
183 378 l4o 236 678 106 
222 815 246 286 1,067 262 
578 1,274 1,019 834 3,243 682 
349 674 325 342 1,210 247 
13 45 36 72 165 67 
485 898 515 494 1,918 4i6 
51 102 87 55 115 37 
85 151 182 299 280 170 
101 115 92 88 229 45 

3,697 
1,921 
979 
155 

30 

11 4l 
188 293 
243 452 
526 1,405 
23 113 

4,047 
2,040 
345 

549 
10 

23 
85 
114 
748 

2,591 
932 
156 

531 
9 

78 
366 

2,279 
941 

7,26o 
3,625 

1,683 
664 

52 
106 
345 
158 
23 
216 
16 
80 
37 

878 
376 

161 
354 
777 
371 
42 
527 
44 
353 
69 

2,378 
745 

4,46i 
2,599 
1,541 

33 

25 

180 
221 
645 

1,551 
104 
187 
269 
991 
311 
78 
603 
51 
492 
159 

19,265 
10,657 
4,4oi 
288 

82 

76 
4,019 
1,979 
6,546 
165 
900 

1,125 
4,356 
2,062 

350 
2,243 
172 
235 
547 

2,654 9,283 

— • " I t 7 ' ' / l U J ̂  
1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are 

131 595 123 66 124 186 559 

871 1,994 802 429 1,024 1,105 575 
11 49 4 4 2 17 188 

- - 29 3 7 14 5 
5 123 2 13 12 16 159 
70 210 54 38 45 60 714 
370 1,223 309 172 388 491 1,497 

shown gross. 
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