CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended August 13: Decreases of \$94 million in loans adjusted, \$507 million in U. S. Government securities, \$276 million in U. S. Government deposits, and \$179 million in demand deposits adjusted.

Commercial and industrial loans increased \$65 million at all reporting member banks. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying U. S. Government and other securities decreased \$181 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$319 million of which \$256 million was in the New York District. Holdings of U. S. Government bonds decreased \$121 million and Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased \$102 million.

Demand deposits adjusted decreased \$128 million in the New York District, \$65 million in the Atlanta District, and \$54 million in the Boston District, but they increased \$66 million in the San Francisco District, and \$51 million each in the St. Louis and Kansas City Districts. Time deposits decreased \$12 million.

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks decreased \$114 million and borrowings from others increased \$92 million. Loans to banks increased \$19 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	August 13, 1958		Increase or decrease since					
			ig. 6, 1958		Aug. 14, 1957			
ASSETS	(In millions of dollars)							
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	94,890	_	576	+	9,022			
Loans adjusted 1/	51,826	-	94		1,824			
Commercial and industrial loans	29,121	+	65		2,416			
Agricultural loans	556	+	15	+	128			
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing	<i>)</i>		19	•	120			
or carrying securities	1,894	_	181	+	216			
Other loans for purchasing or carrying	19094	_	TOT		346			
securities	1,240	_	35	+	104			
Real estate loans	9,019	+	52		•			
Other loans	11,178	_	9	-	334 197			
. S. Government securities - total	-		•					
Treasury bills	33,665	-	507	+	9,019			
	1,830	-	319	+	65 3			
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	4,585	-	102	+	2,930			
Treasury notes	7,050	+	35	+	3,392			
U. S. bonds	20,200	-	121		2,044			
ther securities	9,399	+	25		1,827			
oans to banks	1,643	+	<u>19</u>	+	•			
eserves with Federal Reserve Banks	72 77/							
ash in vault	13,156	+	53	+	338			
alances with domestic banks	1,010	+	104	-	7			
ardinos within domesoic panks	2,575	+	2	+	97			
LIABILITIES								
Demand deposits adjusted	FF FA							
ime deposits except U. S. Government	55,584	-	179	+	901			
S. Government deposits	28,446	-	12		4,832			
	4,243		276		2,637			
	11,956	+	97	+ :	1,054			
Foreign banks orrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks	1,608	-	35	-	146			
	101	-	114	-	294			
From others From others From others From others From others	1,077	+	ရာ	+	øn.			

http://maser.stlousive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual Federal Reservant Leans Loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIAM	11. DELID 11. OTTILD, ROUDDI 1), 1970												
	Total Federal Reserve District												
	All	Boston	New	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich-	tlanta	lhicago			Kansas .	Dallas	San
ASSETS	Districts	4	York	delphia	land	щопа	1	-	Louis	apolis	City	Jarras	rancisco
With the Control of t	94,890	1 1, 000	09 931	2 1.00		million		•					
Loans and investments adjusted $1/$	51,826	4,092	28,894 16,458	3,489	6,650	3,751	3,670			•	3,697	4,461	19,265
Commercial and industrial loans	29,121	1,434	11,250	2,144	3,436	1,931	1,894	5,870	1,562		1,921	2,599	10,657
Agricultural loans	556	8	13	1,138 1	1,706 2	876	1,006	3,560	754	476	979	1,541	4,401
Loans to brokers and dealers for)		1)	1	2	7	9	10	13	17	155	33	2 88
purchasing or carrying securities	1,894	30	1,268	3 8	114	49	28	174	l ₁ O	-	20		
Other loans for purchasing or carrying		١	1,200	J O	***	77	20	1/4	49	7	30	25	82
securities	1,240	13	396	45	132	41	51	224	30	11	41	100	56
Real estate loans	9,019	378	1,190	218	808	390	189	855	270	188	293	180 22 1	76
Other loans	11,178	630	2,773	772	740	605	647	1,219	473	243	452	645	4,019
U. S. Government securities - total	33,665	1,271	9,480	996	2,540	1,495	1,434	•	•	-	•	•	1,979
Treasury bills	1,830	82	706	13	73	90	78	5,321 333	1,100	526	1,405	1,551	6,546
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	4,585	163	1,401	183	378	140	236	678	50 106	23 52	113 161	104	165
Treasury notes	7,050	323	1,975	222	815	246	286	1,067	262	106	354	187 269	900
U. S. bonds	20,200	703	5,398	578	1,274	1,019	834	3,243	682	345	32 4 77 7	209 991	1,125
Other securities	9,399	394	2,956	349	674	325	342	1,210	247	158	371	311	4,356 2,062
Loans to banks	1,643	14	738	13	45	36	72	165	67	•		_	
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	13,156	512	4,329	485	898	515	12 494	1,918	416	23 216	42	78	350
Cash in vault	1,010	62	218	51	102	87	55	115	37	16	527 44	603	2,243
Balances with domestic banks	2,575	86	162	85	151	182	299	2 80	170	80	353	51 492	172
Other assets - net	2,968	140	1,346	101	115	92	88	229	45	37	5/3 69	159	235 547
LIABILITIES			-		•				.,	31	ری	±73	741
Demand deposits adjusted	55,584	2,955	17,274	2,302	4,047	2,591	2,279	7,260	1 692	0-70	0.070	0 (5)	0-
Time deposits except U.S. Government	28,446	676	6,582	718	2,040	932	941	3,625	1,683 664	878 376	2,378	2,654	9,283
U. S. Government deposits	4,243	167	1,635	156	345	156	131	595	123	376 66	745 124	1,315 186	9,832
Interbank demand deposits:		•	-, -,		3.7	-)0	101	777	رعد	00	16.4	100	559
Domestic banks	11,956	382	3,195	499	549	531	871	1,994	802	429	1,024	1 105	575
Foreign banks	1,608	39	1,253	22	10	9	11	49	4	72.J	2	1,105 17	575 188
Borrowings:	- Later	· -			***			•//	7	7	2	7.1	100
From Federal Reserve Banks	101	9	8	3	23			29	3	7	14		5
From others	1,077	43	590	29	85		5	123	2	13	12	16	159
Other liabilities	3,195	151	1,591	70	114	78	70	210	54	38	45	60	714
	30000	1.01							-	_	.,		,

388

491

1,497

484

3,559

425

748

366

370

1,223

309

172

10,032

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

CAPITAL

ACCOUNTS

^{1/} Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.